City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Appllcatwn 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Construction: Owier: Phone: Permit No:

Owner Adcﬁ’fss Lessee/Buyer’s Name{":e Businesslgame: =

Contractor ; ) Address: Sha T Phone

Past Use: Proposed Use C$?ST OF WORK: —EW JUL ™7 onmn

FIRE DEPT. [0 Approved |INSPECTION:
1 Denied Use Group.ﬂ3Type 5{3

Zonlng Approval

: . Signature: Slgnatule
Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT ( / ’h )

Action: Approved . Spemal Zone or Revnews
Approved with Conditions: O | oshoreland
Denied O | owetland
O Flood Zone -
o L o Sisnature! Date: OO Subdivision
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: ‘ [0 Site Plan maj Ominor Omm O

Zoning Appeal
This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. O Variance
O Miscellaneous

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. O Conditional Use

3. - Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa- O Interpretation
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. ggppfo;ed
enie

A _,ff-”'Histbric Preservation
ET'Not in- District or Landmark
[ Does Not Require Review

CAN

Lhereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been | UApproved with Conditions
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, O Denied }
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all

PERMIT {SSUED 5 [ Requires Review
REMEN
Wit REQU! Action:
CERTIFICATION O Appoved

areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit Date:
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: PHONE: | pERMITISSUED
WITH REQUIREMENTS
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE. CEO DISTRICT

White—Permit Desk Green—Assessor’s Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector
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Inspection Record

Type Date
Foundation:

Framing:
Plumbing:

Final:

Other:




THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
PERMIT IS ISSUED
Building or Use Permit Pre-Application
Additions/Alterations/Accessory Structures
To Detached Single Family Dwelling
[n the interest of processing vour application in the quickest possible manner. please complete the Information below for a Building or
Use Permit.
NOTE#**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the
City, pavment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location Address of Construction: 0?‘5 7 L’/}LA cy S /’ /d(_‘)ruﬁ /dﬁ/ 2L € C:’y/(’ol

Tax Assessor’s Chan, Block & 1.0t Number Owner: | Telephonet

chat OEY Boks £ Lot O O 7 MArk S Carleten 79130710
Onner's Address: Lessee Ruyer's Name (If Applicable) Cost Of Work: Fee
R37 /ALlkey St $ 2072 27 $31.00

Bropopes Projent Deseiption:(Floase b ossibley L Am MAiciag, My Yo Bpkk 1 nt0 APl BAFA . THKiag Tie oM
- CZE S PP A Sl 7 .‘f"}ﬁ\agpm lﬂwz’ T0 Edp /uL/A,H*I Take Feil BaTH p peling ane JeiL l.«frL
,,1 /“"LLMH 7z Cemplicat Full 43,”./., 4 Moving avy Kikilen From o d pratry T4 or ghAKk fipchen A4d

("Mfm.’uﬁﬁﬁpm.l ﬁ‘q,h;,'l""ﬁ recm. PuTing Oeorip) 1™ Lavrdey fipm le Ter.cr F I

Separate permits are required for Internal & External Plumbing, HVAC and Electrical installation. '
«All construction must be conducted in compliance with the 1996 B.O.C.A. Building Code as amended by Section 6-Art 11
«All plumbing must be conducted in compliance with the State of Maine Plumbing Code.
«All Electrical Installation must comply with the 1996 National Electrical Code as amended by Section 6-Art 111
«HVAC(Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning) installation must comply with the 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code.
You must Include the following with you application:

1) A Copy of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement C ald Mok
2) A Copy of your Construction Contract, if available -
3) A Plot Plan (Sample Attached) ki e O \D

If there is expansion to the structure, a complete plot plan (Site Plan) must include:
. The shape and dimensiou of the lot. all existing buildmgs (if anv). the proposed structure and the distance {rom the actual

property lines. Structures include decks porches. a bow windows cantilever sections and roof overhangs, as well as. sheds.

pools. garages and any other accessory structures.
. Scale and required zoning district setbacks

4) Building Plans (Sample Attached)
A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following elements of construction:

. Cross Sections w/Framing details (includimg porches. decks w/ railings. and accessory structures)
. Floor Plans & Elevations
. Window and door schedules
. Foundation plans with required dranage and dampproofing
. Flectrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimpeys, gas
cquipment. HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included.
Certification

1 hereby certify that 1 am the Owner of record of the named property. or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and
that 1 have been authorized by the owner lo make this application as his/her authorized agent. | agree to conform (o all applicable laws
of this jurisdiction. In addition. if a permit for work described in this application is issued. [ certily that the Code Official's authorized
representative shall have the authority to enter all arcas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the
codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: ?}/M J,( &4&: Date: é -X7-00

Building Permit Fee: $30.00 for the 1st $1000.cost plus $6.00 per $1.000.00 construction cost thereafter.
OOINSPICORRESPIMNUGENT APADSFD WPD




BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
paTE:_/ Jul \//)2.,&/@7/ O/ ADDRESS: 73 P %;%y 87 CBL: M@
REASON FOR PE}{MII‘: A 572// %JQ7/ d /2[00 80,
BUILDING OWNER: /X oK _S (2 ré@
PERMIT APPLICANT: ICONTRACTOR__SA40 .

pe
USE GROUP: Q'é "5 CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 5 ﬁ CONSTRUCTION COSTP?; Q??éjPERN[IT FEES:é? 34:_{ ?/d

The City’s Adopted Building Code (The BOCA National Building code/1999 with City Amendments)
The City’s Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993)

CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL,

This permit is bei% issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:i(/ ”L/-?;Z *o? i BZ
A2 Fay »aa * 2/ — ] ;7

\Zj. This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.

2. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A
24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) “ALL LOT LINES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED BEFORE CALLING.”

3. Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10
percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The
thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not
less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain
tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations
shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2” of gravel or crushed stone, and
shall be covered with not less than 6”7 of the same material. Section 1813.5.2

4. Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of %" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12” from corners of foundation and a

maximum 6’ O.C. between bolts. Section 2305.17

Waterproofing and dampproofing shall be done in accordance with Section 1813.0 of the building code.

Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0

It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the

proper setbacks are maintained.

8. Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior
spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached
side-bv-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of %2 inch
gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4, Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1999)

9. Al chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City’s Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical
Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211 ' .

10. Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City’s Building Code.

11. Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the

purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 427, In

occupancies in Use Group A,B.H4, I-1, -2, M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of
solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would
provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 34” but not more than 38”. Exception: Handrails that form part of a guard shall have

a height not less than than 36™ and not more than 42", Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least 1

14” and not greater than 2", (Sections 1021 & 1022.0). Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section 1014.7)

12. Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7°6". (Section 1204.0)

13. Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R4 is a minimum of 10” tread and 7 %” maximum rise. All other Use Group minimum 11" tread,
77 maximum rise. (Section 1014.0)

14. The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairwvay shall not be less than 80 inches. (6’8") 1014.4

15. Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door
approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools.
Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the ﬂoo_r.. All
egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum
net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508)mm, and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 10104)

16. Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly
from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1) .

17. Al vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, including fire doors with self closer’s.
(Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours. (Section 710.0)

18. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling,

extinguishment. (Table 302.1.1)

i

or by providing automatic

4
l Q,ﬂ/w
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19. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's
Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1999), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be

installed and maintained at the following locations):
e In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
e In all bedrooms
e In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

20. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type.
(Section 921.0)

21. The Fire Alarm System shall be installed and maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.

22. The Sprinkler System shall be installed and maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.

23. All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 1024.0 of the
City’s Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1999)

24. Section 25 — 135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or wtility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any
street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year”.

25. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5§ MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a
design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of Inspection

Services.
26. Ventilation and access shall meet the requxrements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 and 1211.0 of the City’s Building Code. (Crawl spaces &

attics).
—)<\27. All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of walls until all
electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done.
28. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
¢ 29. All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City’s Building Code (The BOCA National Building

Code/1996).

TE—g
7%30. Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City’s Mechamcal code (The BQCA Nanonal Mechani
Code/1993). (Chapter M-16) i = % i g | :géi\\
R

@Ple&e read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report requirements. A
. Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.3, 2305.3 ,2305.4.4 and 2305.5.1 ofthe City's Bm!dmg Ced
33. Bridging shall comply with Section 2305.16. 2 /[ )
34. Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code. (Safety Glazing Section 2406.0)
3s. AJI signage, shall be done in acgordance with Section 3102.0 sjgns of the City’s Building Code, (The BOGA Natignal Building Code/1999).
e /L

X3¢, 745 pjl"m// does o] & grie€  Qny poey dawelliacy L], ’ﬁa,
4 v

uilding Inspector
ugau,‘PFD
Ma;ge uckal, Zoning Administrator

PSH 12600

**On the basis of plans submitted and conditions placed on these plans any deviations shall require a separate approval.

«+THIS PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT ALL THE
CONDITIONS OF THE APPROVAL SHALL BE COMPLETED. THEREFORE, BEFORE THE
WORK IS COMPLETED A REVISED PLAN OR STATEMENT FROM THE PERMIT HOLDER
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE SHOWING OR EXPLAINING THAT THE
CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN MET. IF THIS REQUIREMENT IS NOT RECEIVED YOUR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY SHALL BE WITHHELD.

**x*CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FEE $50.00

*xx%x Al PLANS THAT REQUIRE A PROFESSIONAL DESIGNER’S SEAL,(AS PER SECTION114.0
OF THE BUILDINGCODE ) SHALL ALSO BE PRESENTED TO THIS DIVISION ON AUTO CAD
LT.2000, OR EQUIVALENT.
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THE HOME DEPOT 2401
245 RIVERSIDE ST

PORTLAND, ME 04102 (207)761-0600

2401 00002 43048 06/23/00
SALE 61 301 02:50 PM

784891216152 FAN g7.00

081999433710 KIMBERLY O 5.96
081999433710 KIMBERLY O 5.96
081999433710 KIMBERLY O 5.96
081999433710 KIMBERLY O 5.96
078477103098 LAMPHOLDER 3.97
042263654259 RECT. BOX 6.73
SUBTOTAL 131.54

131.54 TAX ME 5.50% 7.24
TOTAL $138.78

4417124558173073 VISA/MC 138.78
AUTH CODE 023288/8020864 TA

BUY NOW! PAY LATER! ASK US HOW!
INSTANT CREDIT AVAILABLE. APPLY AT THE

AN

2401 02 43048 06/23/00 3843

T e Ny = g T

o e e e P g e A i



82653

« SPECIAL SERVICES CUSTOMER AGREEMENT Page 1 of 2 No.
Store 2401 PORTLAND Phone: (207) 761-0600 VALIDATION AREA
2 245 RIVERSIDE STREET Salesperson: MWSAS
- PORTLAND, ME 04102 Reviewer:

This is undy a 'QUOTE for the merchandise and services printed below. This becomes an Agreement upon payment
0

and an endorsement by a Home Depot register validation.
N = =TT s e e e e e e e
CARLETUN - _MA_&K_ (20 7730710
Addias 237 \/ﬁLLE‘YST S :2' 4 s
PORTLAND w0
ME ‘Y 04102 “"" CUMBERLAND

e R e e e e R R S e ———————"QUOTE is valid for this date:

04/08/2000

. ‘ MERCHANDISE AND SERVICE SUMMARY

We r (Ye the raght to limit the quantities of
ull {

merc se sold™to customers
CUSTOMER PICKUP #1 ™ wermwos swwrstsoot coomapiomprwmean
STOCK MERCHANDISE TO BE PICKED UP: - S -
REF# | sku | ary  |um ' - DESCRPTION el  [Tax|-price each] exTension |
RO1 | 561.177 | 100 | EA| S2NKALHOLEBM 238 | |y swea00]| s164.00
ROZ | 022765 | 1.00 | EA| 30INK1RHSPANEL - - | v | s1n7.00 $117.00 |
RO4 | 404-353 | 1.00 | FA| E30-BUCKINGHAM 30X1€ 1 DGOR, 2 DRWR, Y | $104.00 | $104.00 |
 ROS | 232:342 | 1.00 | EA| 30IN OAK ETCHED GLASS SWING DOOR ] Y | $129.00 $129.00
RO6 | 388136 | 1.00 | EA| 30"SOLID OAK DBL FRAME LIGHT BAR Y $74.00 | $74.00
| RO7 | 343226 | 1.00 | EA| 31X22 SOLID WHITE RECTANGULAR BOWL Q)\"““‘g '\(‘“ FLISD Y| $99.00 | $99.00
RO8 | 760709 | 1.00 | EA| 1POR/MTL LEV HDL T/S CH WLLMSBRG - v | $12000 | $129.00
| RO9 | 420-685 |  1.00 | EA| HOST 2PC TUB/SHOWER WITH DOORLH / Y | $349.00 $349.00
SCHEDULEN PICKUP DATE: 04/15/2000 MERCHANDISE TOTAL: SRR RICERVION
END OF CUSTOMER PICKUP - REF #W03
}7 {mnjwkdf—
Page 1 of 2 No. 82653 Customer Copy (9801) O100088931
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(C)THIS [NSPECTION DEPICTS ALL VISIBLE STRUCTURAL SNCROACHNENTS WITH RASPACT 1O AFPARENT PROPERTY LINSS AND RECOCN/ZES
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MAINE REAL ESTATE TAX PAID

[ A Blumbergs

© P 1811 — Warranty deed. staturory short form, |1-85 ) |} ’ O r JULIUS BLUMBERG. INC. PUBLISHER
kb HoIeN28

Wlarranty Deed

LawProducts

Mark S. Poirer

of Portland
(being unmarried), for consideration paid,

grant s to Mark S. Carlton , ,
V02798

County Gumberland

of South Portland County Cumberland

with Tarviedy Qovennds,

the land in Portland Cumberland County, Maine.

A certain lot or parcel of land situated on the easterly side of Valley Street
(formerly known as B Street) in Portland, County of Cumberland, State of

Maine, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a stake on the Easterly side of said Valley Street a distance
Southerly on said side line Two Hundred thirty-one and seventy-nine one
hundredths (231.79) feet from the Southerly line of A Street; thence
Southerly on said side line of Valley Street a distance of Fifty {(50) feet to a
stake; thence Easterly at right angles with Valley Street a distance of One
Hundred thirteen and fourteen hundredths (113.14) feet to the division line
between lots fronting on Gilman and Valley Streets, respectively; thence
Northerly on said division line, a distance of fifty and thirty-three hundredths
(60.33) feet to lot numbered eighty-nine {89); thence Westerly on the
Southerly line of lot numbered eighty-nine (89) a distance of one hundred
seven and fifty-five hundredths (107.55) feet to the point of beginning.
Containing Five thousand five hundred seventeen (5,517) square feet, and
being lot numbered Ninety-one (91) on City Engineer’s Plan of City Lands,
recorded in Cumberiand County Registry of Deeds, Plan 4, Page 43, the

street numbers of said lot being 235 and 237.

Meaning and intending to convey and hereby conveying the same premises
conveyed to the Grantor by deed of Michael J. Ashby, Personal
Representative of the Estate of Josephine Ashby dated April 10, 1998 and
recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, in Book 13738, Page

Prnt

or type
name
beneath
tlgnature

101.
RECEIVED
EORFEN TS W ey
MUL ISR AT R (PR T
CUMBEALAKD LOLHTY
V4 18 OB,
U ke R shograter wrkcases al wighisinthx premdsesconveyed
Mitness hand and seal this 8th day of January 19 99

- e _ — _,L"C‘bf{(_sﬁ .CQL,LLJ,“, _ o5
MBI R G POTEBE o ssccnmissinsii smamtbsionsss s

T Witness
. ) o T Witness
State of Maive, Couty of Cumberland 88.. January 8, 1999
Poirer

Then personally appeared the above named Mark S.
and acknowledged the foregoing instruments to be hisg free act and deed.
O Justice of the Peace

Before me, ~F i s o
/X%{JLL\LQ 4/,{—_23 ) \fi_). ST O Attorney at Law

............. BAChe L. BaudB . .o 1 Notary Public

Print or type name




